PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
llan LEVIN	04/26/2009
Michal LIEBERMAN	04/26/2009
Orit AMIR SEGEV	04/26/2009
Nehama GILBOA	04/26/2009
Avraham LALAZAR	04/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE VOLCANI CENTER-THE STATE OF ISRAEL MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH ORGANIZATION
Street Address:	P.O. Box 6
City:	Bet Dagan
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	50250

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10576730

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)737-3528 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2026285197 Phone:

Email: Gthomson@browdyneimark.com Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. Address Line 1: 624 NINTH STREET, NW, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEVIN 11A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger L. Browdy
	PATENT

REEL: 022635 FRAME: 0512

PATENT

500851327

Total Attachments: 4

source=2009-05-04Assignment#page1.tif source=2009-05-04Assignment#page2.tif source=2009-05-04Assignment#page3.tif source=2009-05-04Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	llan LEVIN
		(2)	Michal LIEBERMAN
		(3)	Orit AMIR SEGEV
		(4)	Nehama GILBOA
		(5)	Avraham LALAZAR
		considerat	nsideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable tions paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, a undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	THE VOLCANI CENTER-THE STATE OF ISRAEL MINISTRY OF
			AGRICULTURE, AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH ORGANIZATION
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	P.O. Box 6, 50250 Bet Dagan Israel
		(hereinafte undersigne invention k	or designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the ed for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the known as
(8)	insert identification of Invention	. (8)	ISOLATED NUCLEOTIDE SEQUENCES RESPONSIBLE FOR
	such as Title, Case Number or		THE TOMATO HIGH PIGMENT-1 MUTANT PHENOTYPES (HP-1 AND HP-1w) AND USES THEREOF
	Fereign Application Number	for which undersigne America	the undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which ad has executed a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of
(9)	Identification for Filed Applications	(9)	U.S. Application Number 10/576,730
	10) Thea Approacons		filed 21-APR-2006
non-pro is a pro continua includin reissue	visional applications for patent, invisional, and any original and reisations and extensions of any sucg the subject matter of any and all 1) Each of the undersigned a applications thereof and also to e	cluding any resued Letters h non-provis claims which grees to exe	and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to said assignee all provisional and non-provisional application that claims the benefit of this application, if this application is Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, sional application(s) and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, in may be obtained in every such patent. Secute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or arate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem
necessi	ary or expedient or essential to its	full protection	n and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. ecute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared
concerr obtainin	ing this application or continuation of continuation of the contin	on or division such interfe	n or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in erence.
States (Each of the undersigned a patent to the Assignee. 	agrees to pe	erform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United
	ing the invention and improvemings regarding the invention.	ents thereof,	mmunicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal
Assigne	Inited States resulting from said a se of the entire interest, and hereb sas not executed and will not exec	ipplication or y covenants ute, any agre	
identific docume	ation that may be necessary or de	ereby grants ssirable in or	s the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further der to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
shall in	 This Assignment shall be turn to the benefit of the heirs, execute 	oinding upon ators, admir	the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and nistrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
	In witness whereof, executed	l by each of	f the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
(1) Da	te Ap 2 16 2009 Signatu	ire of Invent	tor A. K.
(2) Da	A 1 1 200	re of Inven	
(3) Da	K - 7 - 2	re of Invent	
(4) Da	A	are of Invent	VIV.
(5) Da	and the second s	are of Inven	
A CHEST THREE THREE			

Date 2-6/4/09 Witness Witness

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Ilan LEVIN
		(2)	Michal LIEBERMAN
		(3)	Orit AMIR SEGEV
		(4)	Nehama GILBOA
		(5)	Avraham LALAZAR
		considerati	sideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10,00) and other good and valuable ons paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	THE VOLCANI CENTER-THE STATE OF ISRAEL MINISTRY OF
			AGRICULTURE, AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH ORGANIZATION
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	P.O. Box 6, 50250 Bet Dagan Israel
			r designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the d for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the nown as
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(8)	ISOLATED NUCLEOTIDE SEQUENCES RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TOMATO HIGH PIGMENT-1 MUTANT PHENOTYPES (HP-1 AND HP-1w) AND USES THEREOF
		for which undersigne America	the undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which id has executed a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of
(9)	Identification for Filed Applications	(9)	U.S. Application Number 10/576,730
			filed 21-APR-2006
non-provis a provicentinua including	visional applications for patent, inc visional, and any original and reis tions and extensions of any such g the subject matter of any and all 1) Each of the undersigned ag applications thereof and also to e	duding any n sued Letters t non-provis claims which grees to exe execute sepa	and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to said assignee all provisional and on-provisional application that claims the benefit of this application, if this application. Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, onal application(s) and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon. I may be obtained in every such patent. Cute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or trate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem
	2) Each of the undersigned a	grees to exe	n and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared
	g evidence and going forward with	such interfe	
States p	 3) Each of the undersigned a atent to the Assignee. 	grees to per	form all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United
respectio	4) Each of the undersigned a		imunicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal
Assigner	nited States resulting from said a e of the entire interest, and hereby as not executed and will not execu	oplication or covenants ite, any agre	
identifica documer	ation that may be necessary or de		the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further der to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
shall inc	re to the benefit of the heirs, execu	utors, admir	the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and istrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
(1) Dat	te Signatu	re of Invent	or
(2) Dat		re of Invent	
(3) Dat		re of Invent	
(4) Dat	*	re of Invent	
	1. 0.2 .		
(5) Dat	is 1 41 4 all signatu	re of Invent	or the Company of the

Date 427 2009 Witness Date 487 2009 Witness WA GINS WITNESS WITNESS WITNESS WITNESS WITNESS WITNESS WITNESS WITNESS WITNESS WAS GIVEN BOLD TO GINZBERG TO THE STATE OF THE STA

RECORDED: 05/04/2009